

Paylocity Launches Integration Marketplace

July 2, 2018

Tool Offers Clients Quick Access to Understand Integration Partners & Capabilities

SCHAUMBURG, III., July 02, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Paylocity Holding Corporation (NASDAQ:PCTY), a cloud-based provider of <u>payroll and human capital management software</u> solutions, announced today it has launched Integration Marketplace, a tool for clients to easily and quickly identify integration partners and capabilities. The addition of the marketplace further strengthens Paylocity's longstanding commitment to provide a superior experience to clients, whether they are using the entire proprietary product suite, or integrating with their preferred point solutions.

"Paylocity's number-one priority has always been to provide solutions that give our clients an edge in their human capital management functions, and our strong integration capabilities have been a critical part of that through our history," said Steve Beauchamp, CEO of Paylocity. "Launching Integration Marketplace takes our integration network to the next level, giving clients even more opportunities to find success with the technology solutions of their choosing."

Integration Marketplace connects Paylocity with these additional, essential business systems by allowing clients to explore more than 300 partners, from benefit administration to insurance to retirement and everything in between.

"Integration Marketplace is an example of how Paylocity has worked with our co-creators—our clients—to collect product feedback and develop and launch new solutions based on what they need to do their jobs more successfully," said Ted Gaty, Senior Vice President of Product Development and Technology at Paylocity. "We are pleased to have this time-saving tool now available to all clients and look forward to gathering even more product feedback at our annual Elevate Conference this fall."

Visit <u>Paylocity Integrations</u> to identify integration partners, view our API Library, and learn how Webhooks automates common employee events with instant notifications.

About Paylocity

Paylocity is a provider of cloud-based payroll and human capital management, or HCM, software solutions. Paylocity's comprehensive and easy-to-use solutions enable its clients to manage their workforces more effectively. Paylocity's solutions help drive strategic human capital decision-making and improve employee engagement by enhancing the human resource, payroll and finance capabilities of its clients. For more information, visit www.paylocity.com.

Contact:

Rebecca Miller Senior Communications Manager RMiller@paylocity.com



Source: Paylocity